situated at Vijayanagar Colony, Basavakalyan measuring 108

Sq. Mts along with building constructed thereon belonging
to Mr. Deepak Ganure and bounded by North: Open Plot
No.211, South: Open Plot No. 21-3, East: Open Plot No.217,

West: 9.00 Mts Wide Road

Rs.32,33,000.00

(Rupees Thirty
Two Lakh Thirty
Three Thousand

Only)

Rs.3,23,300.00
(Rupees Three
Lakh Twenty
Three
Thousand
Three
Hundred
Only)

(The borrower's / mortgagor's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13

of the Ac! in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset).

(This Notice shall also serve as Notice under Sub Rule (6) of Rule (8) of Security Interest

[...]

constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer o{ Kamataka Bank

Ltd, the Secured Creditor on was taken on 09.01.2023 will be sold on 'As is Where is ", 'As
is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 27.06.2023 for recovery of Rs. 23,63,784.28 (Rupees

Twenty Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four and Twenty Eight
Paise) out of which i) Id.s. 19,62,445.89 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Five and Eighty Nine Paise) and interest hom 09.04.2023, plus costs under
PSTL A"/c 9187001800017001, ii) Rs. 4,07,338.39 (Rupees Four Lakh One Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty Eight and Thirty Nine Paise) and interest from 1,4.04.2023 plus costs r:nder
PSTL A/c 9187001800021301 due to the Karnataka Bank Ltd, Basavakalyana Branch Phone: